

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM BRIEFING SHEET

AGENDA ITEM Disposal and sale of surplus police property BACKGROUND: Police Department has a 2016 Chevrolet Tahoe, (VIN xxxxx161380) owned by the city that he been removed from service since 2022. The Aledo I.S.D. has approached city staff and wishes to purchase this vehicle for the Aledo I.S. Police Department. The agreed upon value/sale price, if approved, is \$15,000 Requesting that the vehicle be deemed as surplus property and approval of the sale to Aledo I.S. for \$15,000. These funds will be used to replace the current police patrol vehicle computers, whin no longer meet security/ computer upgrade capability and must be replaced. STAFF/BOARD/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: FINANCIAL INFO:	Meeting Date:	Department:		Presented By:
BACKGROUND: Police Department has a 2016 Chevrolet Tahoe, (VIN xxxxx161380) owned by the city that he open removed from service since 2022. The Aledo I.S.D. has approached city staff and wishes to purchase this vehicle for the Aledo I.S. Police Department. The agreed upon value/sale price, if approved, is \$15,000 Requesting that the vehicle be deemed as surplus property and approval of the sale to Aledo I.S. for \$15,000. These funds will be used to replace the current police patrol vehicle computers, whim no longer meet security/ computer upgrade capability and must be replaced. STAFF/BOARD/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: FINANCIAL INFO: Cost 0.00 Source of N/A	August 12, 2025	Police Department		Lt. Quincy Hamilton
Disposal and sale of surplus police property BACKGROUND: Police Department has a 2016 Chevrolet Tahoe, (VIN xxxxx161380) owned by the city that he open removed from service since 2022. The Aledo I.S.D. has approached city staff and wishes to purchase this vehicle for the Aledo I.S. Police Department. The agreed upon value/sale price, if approved, is \$15,000. Requesting that the vehicle be deemed as surplus property and approval of the sale to Aledo I.S. For \$15,000. These funds will be used to replace the current police patrol vehicle computers, whise longer meet security/ computer upgrade capability and must be replaced. STAFF/BOARD/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: FINANCIAL INFO:	· OPAIDA ITEM		<u> </u>	
Police Department has a 2016 Chevrolet Tahoe, (VIN xxxxx161380) owned by the city that heen removed from service since 2022. The Aledo I.S.D. has approached city staff and wishes to purchase this vehicle for the Aledo I.S. Police Department. The agreed upon value/sale price, if approved, is \$15,000 requesting that the vehicle be deemed as surplus property and approval of the sale to Aledo I.S. for \$15,000. These funds will be used to replace the current police patrol vehicle computers, which is longer meet security/ computer upgrade capability and must be replaced. STAFF/BOARD/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: FINANCIAL INFO: Cost 0.00	AGENDA LLEIVI		+ **	
Police Department has a 2016 Chevrolet Tahoe, (VIN xxxxx161380) owned by the city that he peen removed from service since 2022. The Aledo I.S.D. has approached city staff and wishes to purchase this vehicle for the Aledo I.S. Police Department. The agreed upon value/sale price, if approved, is \$15,000 Requesting that the vehicle be deemed as surplus property and approval of the sale to Aledo I.S. For \$15,000. These funds will be used to replace the current police patrol vehicle computers, which is no longer meet security/ computer upgrade capability and must be replaced. STAFF/BOARD/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: FINANCIAL INFO: Cost 0.00	Disposal and sale of su	rplus police property		
Police Department has a 2016 Chevrolet Tahoe, (VIN xxxxx161380) owned by the city that he peen removed from service since 2022. The Aledo I.S.D. has approached city staff and wishes to purchase this vehicle for the Aledo I.S. Police Department. The agreed upon value/sale price, if approved, is \$15,000 Requesting that the vehicle be deemed as surplus property and approval of the sale to Aledo I.S. For \$15,000. These funds will be used to replace the current police patrol vehicle computers, which is a longer meet security/ computer upgrade capability and must be replaced. STAFF/BOARD/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: FINANCIAL INFO: Cost 0.00		- ·		
Police Department has a 2016 Chevrolet Tahoe, (VIN xxxxx161380) owned by the city that he peen removed from service since 2022. The Aledo I.S.D. has approached city staff and wishes to purchase this vehicle for the Aledo I.S. Police Department. The agreed upon value/sale price, if approved, is \$15,000 Requesting that the vehicle be deemed as surplus property and approval of the sale to Aledo I.S. for \$15,000. These funds will be used to replace the current police patrol vehicle computers, which compares meet security/ computer upgrade capability and must be replaced. STAFF/BOARD/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: FINANCIAL INFO: Cost 0.00		·		
Police Department has a 2016 Chevrolet Tahoe, (VIN xxxxx161380) owned by the city that he peen removed from service since 2022. The Aledo I.S.D. has approached city staff and wishes to purchase this vehicle for the Aledo I.S. Police Department. The agreed upon value/sale price, if approved, is \$15,000 Requesting that the vehicle be deemed as surplus property and approval of the sale to Aledo I.S. For \$15,000. These funds will be used to replace the current police patrol vehicle computers, which is no longer meet security/ computer upgrade capability and must be replaced. STAFF/BOARD/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: FINANCIAL INFO: Cost 0.00	BACKGROUND:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The Aledo I.S.D. has approached city staff and wishes to purchase this vehicle for the Aledo I.S. Police Department. The agreed upon value/sale price, if approved, is \$15,000 Requesting that the vehicle be deemed as surplus property and approval of the sale to Aledo I.S. for \$15,000. These funds will be used to replace the current police patrol vehicle computers, which longer meet security/ computer upgrade capability and must be replaced. STAFF/BOARD/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: WA DDITIONAL INFO: FINANCIAL INFO: Cost 0.00	-			
The Aledo I.S.D. has approached city staff and wishes to purchase this vehicle for the Aledo I.S. Police Department. The agreed upon value/sale price, if approved, is \$15,000 Requesting that the vehicle be deemed as surplus property and approval of the sale to Aledo I.S. For \$15,000. These funds will be used to replace the current police patrol vehicle computers, which is longer meet security/ computer upgrade capability and must be replaced. STAFF/BOARD/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: FINANCIAL INFO: Cost 0.00			(VIN xxxxx1613	80) owned by the city that na
Police Department. The agreed upon value/sale price, if approved, is \$15,000 Requesting that the vehicle be deemed as surplus property and approval of the sale to Aledo I.S. for \$15,000. These funds will be used to replace the current police patrol vehicle computers, which no longer meet security/ computer upgrade capability and must be replaced. STAFF/BOARD/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: Cost 0.00 Source of N/A				
Requesting that the vehicle be deemed as surplus property and approval of the sale to Aledo I.S. for \$15,000. These funds will be used to replace the current police patrol vehicle computers, which no longer meet security/ computer upgrade capability and must be replaced. STAFF/BOARD/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: Cost 0.00 Source of N/A				
FINANCIAL INFO: FINANCIAL INFO: Cost O.000 FINANCIAL INFO: FINANCIAL INFO: Cost O.000 Source of N/A				
STAFF/BOARD/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: Cost 0.00 Source of N/A				
STAFF/BOARD/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: FINANCIAL INFO: Cost 0.00				
Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: Cost 0.00 Source of N/A	no longer meet security	y/ computer upgrade capab	oility and must be	replaced.
Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: Cost 0.00 Source of N/A				
Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: Cost 0.00 Source of N/A				
Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: Cost 0.00 Source of N/A				
Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: Cost 0.00 Source of N/A				
Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: Cost 0.00 Source of N/A				
Staff recommend that the vehicle be approved as surplus property and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: Cost 0.00 Source of N/A				
should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: Cost O.00 Source of N/A				
should Aledo I.S.D. not purchase, to be sold at auction. EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: Cost O.00 Source of N/A	Staff recommend that 1	the vehicle be approved as	surplus property	and sold to the Aledo I.S.D., o
EXHIBITS: N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: FINANCIAL INFO: Cost 0.00 Source of N/A				
N/A ADDITIONAL INFO: Cost 0.00 Source of N/A		<u> </u>	•	
ADDITIONAL INFO: Cost 0.00 Source of N/A	EXHIBITS:			
ADDITIONAL INFO: Cost 0.00 Source of N/A				
ADDITIONAL INFO: Cost 0.00 Source of N/A	N/A			
Cost 0.00 Source of N/A				· _
Source of N/A	ADDITIONAL INFO:		FINANCIAL INF	
			Cost	0.00
			Source of	N/A
Funding			Funding	1 772